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RITTEN SPORT

Competitors participant LADIES

37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Category
U23 Ladies (L U23)

Junior A Lady (LA)

Junior B Lady (LB)

Junior C Lady (LC)

Junior D Lady (LD)

Junior E Lady (LE)

Junior F Lady ( LF)

St. No.

36
37
38
39
40
41
42

32
33
34
35

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

8
9
10
11

~NOoO b WN

Name

HALDAN Andreea
CHLIMAK Irina
HOGAS Mihalea
ROSSI Linda
STANICA Bianca
VIDAL Natalia
CHADOVA Valeriya

MALANCHE Roxana
GRETTER Linda
IORIATTI Gloria
BABKA Tamara

CASAGRANDE Alice
FILIPPI Katia
BARCATTA Verena
IONEL Romana
KIRSTEN Melanie
YAKOVLEVA KSENYA
ARTEMYEVA Margarita
NASTASACHE Andreea
CARRENO Ainoa

ERLER Emma Helene
KAESTNER Nora
OESTREICH Antonia
DOSSI Veronica
MACHACKOVA Katerina
KADLECOVA Marie
VIGL Maybritt
SEGATA Melanie
SELLA Sofia
RESMINI Aurora
FUZESY llka

DZUDZEVIC Zada

SPOEGLER Sophie

ESPIN Julia

THURNER Carmen

FRANCESCHINI Greta

PRADER Melanie

SPAGGIARI MUNSTERS Agnes Andree
RATHIENS Laura

RODRIGUEZ Ona

FRANCESCHINI Giorgia

TREIBENREIF Pia

Nation

ROU
KAZ
ROU
ITA
ROU
ESP
KAZ

ROU
ITA
ITA

KAZ

ITA
ITA
ITA
ROU
ITA
KAZ
KAZ
ROU
ESP

GER
GER
GER
ITA
CZE
CZE
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ROU

ITA
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ITA

ITA

Skaters: 7

Skaters: 4

Skaters: 9

Skaters: 11

Skaters: 6

Skaters: 1



37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Competitors participant MEN

Category St. No. Name Nation
U23 Men (M U23) 86 KOPRIVA Jakub CZE
87 APPOLLONI Andrea ITA
88 MUKHAMADEEV Anvar KAZ
89 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien CZE
90 DE FLAVIS Marco ITA
Skaters: 5
Junior AMen (MA) 81 VASULKA Zdenek CZE
82 DOBROWOLSKIJ Vladislav KAZ
83 GALIYEV Artur KAZ
84 NEDELEA Cosmin ROU
85 DINUZZO Gabriele ITA
Skaters: 5
Junior B Men (MB) 74 LLOP NIl ESP
75 THURNER Romedius ITA
76 OSS CHEMPER Davide ITA
77 NADALINI Thomas ITA
78 AMBROSINI Matteo ITA
79 BIASIOLI Gabriel ITA
80 ECCHER Saimon ITA
Skaters: 7
Junior C Men (MC) 64 REBESCHINI Marco ITA
65 LUNARDI Marco ITA
66 DE CARLI Manuel ITA
67 MALIK Maximilian GER
68 HELL Konstantin GER
69 WROBEL Jesko GER
70 REZZONICO Alexander ESP
71 KOCI Jakub CZE
72 STEKLY Lukas CZE
73 BERNARDI Gianluca ITA
Skaters: 10
Junior D Men (MD) 58 DZUDZEVIC Hasan ITA
59 CRAMEROTTI Elia ITA
60 LEONARDELLI Mattia ITA
61 DE CARLI Simone ITA
62 PEGHINI Federico ITA
63 FINCO Matteo ITA
Skaters: 6
Junior E Men (ME) 50 PEZZIN Denis ITA
51 ALBERTI Samuele ITA
52 CARPENE Leone ITA
53 CAMPION Noah ITA
54 LUNARDI Emanuele ITA
55 FINCO Andrea ITA
56 ALVAREZ Sergi ESP
57 RUIZ Iker ESP
Skaters: 8



RITTEN SPORT

Junior F Men ( MF)

45
46
a7
48
49

37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

Klobenstein/Collalbo

CASENTINI Davide
ENDRIZZ| Ryan
FRANZOI Davis
RESMINI Andrea
PASSERINI Filippo

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Skaters: 5



37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Time Schedule

02.02.2019 - 1. Day

Time Distance / Discription Pair
100 m Junior F Ladies ( 1st) (0)
100 m Junior F Men ( 1st) (3)
CHANGE STARTER POSITION
300 m Junior E Ladies ( 1st) (3)
300 m Junior E Men ( 1st) (4)
300 m Junior D Ladies ( 1st) (2)
300 m Junior D Men ( 1st) (3)
300 m Junior F Ladies ( 2nd ) (0)
300 m Junior F Men (2nd) (3)
ICE CLEANING
500 m Junior C Ladies ( 1st) (6)
500 m Junior C Men ( 1st) (5)
500 m Junior B Ladies ( 1st) (5)
500 m Junior B Men ( 1st) (3)
ICE CLEANING
500 m Junior A Ladies ( 1st) (2)
500 m Junior A Men ( 1st) (3)
500 m U 23 Ladies ( 1st) (4)
500 m U 23 Men ( 1st) (3)
500 m Junior E Ladies ( 2nd) (3)
500 m Junior E Men ( 2nd ) (4)
500 m Junior D Ladies ( 2nd ) (2)
500 m Junior D Men (2nd) (3)
ICE CLEANING
1500 m Junior C Ladies (2nd) (6)
1500 m Junior C Men ( 2nd) (5)
1500 m Junior B Ladies ( 2nd ) (5)
1500 m Junior B Men (2nd) (3)
ICE CLEANING
3000 m Junior A Ladies (2nd) (2)
3000 m Junior A Men (2nd) (3)
3000 m U 23 Ladies (2nd ) (4)
3000 m U 23 Men (2nd) (3)



RITTEN SPORT

37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

Klobenstein/Collalbo

RESULTS

Results - 100 m Junior F Ladies ( 1st)

Rank
1

No
1

Competitor
TREIBENREIF Pia

Nat Pair 1/0 wC
ITA 2 O

Results - 100 m Junior F Men ( 1st)

Results - 300 m Junior

Rank

b~ wWN PR

No
49
46
47
45
48

No

A WNOTO

Competitor
PASSERINI Filippo
ENDRIZZI Ryan
FRANZOI Davis
CASENTINI Davide
RESMINI Andrea

Competitor

RODRIGUEZ Ona
RATHIENS Laura
FRANCESCHINI Giorgia
PRADER Melanie
SPAGGIARI MUNSTERS

Nat Pair 1/0 WC
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

PNWPEFEW
0O—-0--—

E Ladies (1st)

Nat Pair
ESP 3

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

wC

-0--039

WNN P

Results - 300 m Junior E Men ( 1st)

Rank

O~NOOTA WN P

No
54
51
56
55
52
57
50
53

Competitor
LUNARDI Emanuele
ALBERTI Samuele
ALVAREZ Sergi
FINCO Andrea
CARPENE Leone
RUIZ Iker

PEZZIN Denis
CAMPION Noah

Nat Pair 1/0 WwC

ITA 2 O
ITA 2 1
ESP 3 1
ITA 1 O
ITA 4 |
ESP 1 1
ITA 3 O
ITA 4 O

Results - 300 m Junior D Ladies ( 1st)

Rank
1

2
3
4

No
10
11

9
8

Competitor

ESPIN Julia
THURNER Carmen
SPOEGLER Sophie
DZUDZEVIC Zada

Nat Pair 1/0 WwC

ESP 2 O
ITA 1 O
ITA 2 1
ITA 1 1

Results - 300 m Junior D Men ( 1st)

Rank

AabrwWNPEF

No
63
61
59
62
58
60

Competitor

FINCO Matteo

DE CARLI Simone
CRAMEROTTI Elia
PEGHINI Federico
DZUDZEVIC Hasan
LEONARDELLI Mattia

Nat Pair 1/0 WC
ITA 3
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

NP P WwN
—— 000 -

Final Time
14,56

Final Time
13,56
14,36
14,63
15,42
18,64

Final Time
34,26
35,13
35,55
41,56
59,26

Final Time
34,91
35,07
36,03
36,40
37,30
37,52
38,19
38,88

Final Time
29,38
30,53
31,57
33,95

Final Time
28,54
32,20
32,56
34,22
34,91

Points
72,800

Points

67,800
71,800
73,150
77,100
93,200

Points

57,100
58,550
59,250
69,266
98,766

Points

58,183
58,450
60,050
60,666
62,166
62,533
63,650
64,800

Points

48,966
50,883
52,616
56,583

Points

47,566
53,666
54,266
57,033
58,183

Behind

Behind

4,000
5,350
9,300
25,400

Behind

1,450
2,150
12,166
41,666

Behind

0,267
1,867
2,483
3,983
4,350
5,467
6,617

Behind

1,917
3,650
7,617

Behind

6,100
6,700
9,467
10,617

PB

PB

PB

PB
PB

PB

-DNS



RITTEN SPORT

Results - 300 m Junior F Ladies (2nd )

Rank
1

No
1

Competitor
TREIBENREIF Pia

37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Nat
ITA

Results - 300 m Junior F Men (2nd )

Results
Rank
1

2

3

10

11

Results
Rank
1

2

3

No
49
48
46
a7
45

Competitor
PASSERINI Filippo
RESMINI Andrea
ENDRIZZI Ryan
FRANZOI Davis
CASENTINI Davide

Nat
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

- 500 m Junior C Ladies ( 1st)

No
22

13

14

19

12

21

20

16

18

17

15

Competitor

FUZESY llka
12,10  (31,48)
KAESTNER Nora
12,10  (32,96)
OESTREICH Antonia
111,65  (33,52)
SEGATA Melanie
111,54 (33,64)
ERLER Emma Helene
111,89 (34,41)
RESMINI Aurora
112,21 (34,71)
SELLA Sofia

112,57 (34,46)
MACHACKOVA Katerina
112,28 (35,14)
VIGL Maybritt

112,08 (35,54)
KADLECOVA Marie
112,98 (36,34)
DOSSI Veronica
113,00 (37,98)

Nat
ROU

GER

GER

ITA

GER

ITA

ITA

CZE

ITA

CZE

ITA

- 500 m Junior C Men ( 1st)

No
72

67

68

70

73

69

66

65

64

71

Competitor

STEKLY Lukas
111,12 (30,29)
MALIK Maximilian
11,39 (31,09)
HELL Konstantin
111,14 (31,67)
REZZONICO Alexander
111,34 (31,60)
BERNARDI Gianluca
111,45 (32,00)
WROBEL Jesko
111,41 (32,41)
DE CARLI Manuel
111,52 (32,83)
LUNARDI Marco
113,94 (40,85)
REBESCHINI Marco
113,74 (53,62)
KOCI Jakub

Nat
CZE

GER

GER

ESP

ITA

GER

ITA

ITA

ITA

CZE

Pair 1/0

2

Pair 1/0

3

WKL EN

Pair 1/0

5

Pair 1/0

4

—0—-00

0]

o O

o O

O O O

O O

WC Final Time
42,23

WC Final Time
38,91
39,51
39,57
41,62
44,99

WC Final Time
43,58

45,06
45,17
45,18
46,30
46,92
47,03
47,42
47,62
49,32

50,98

WC Final Time
41,41

42,48
42,81
42,94
43,45
43,82
44,35
54,79

1:07,36

Points
70,383

Points

64,850
65,850
65,950
69,366
74,983

Points
43,580

45,060
45,170
45,180
46,300
46,920
47,030
47,420
47,620
49,320

50,980

Points
41,410

42,480
42,810
42,940
43,450
43,820
44,350
54,790

67,360

Behind

Behind

1,000
1,100
4,516
10,133

Behind

1,480
1,590
1,600
2,720
3,340
3,450
3,840
4,040
5,740

7,400

Behind

1,070
1,400
1,530
2,040
2,410
2,940
13,380

25,950

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

DNF



37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

111,35

Results - 500 m Junior B Ladies ( 1st)

Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 29 ARTEMYEVA Margarita KAZ 3 | 43,14 43,140
111,34 (31,80)
2 28 YAKOVLEVA KSENYA KAZ 2 O 43,70 43,700 0,560
11,65 (32,05)
3 31 CARRENO Ainoa ESP 5 | 44,11 44,110 0,970
11,85  (32,26)
4 24 FILIPPI Katia ITA 1 | 45,31 45,310 2,170
12,05 (33,26)
5 27 KIRSTEN Melanie ITA 2 | 48,26 48,260 5,120 PB
112,19 (36,07)
6 25 BARCATTA Verena ITA 3 O 51,68 51,680 8,540
113,53 (38,15)
7 23 CASAGRANDE Alice ITA 5 O 55,65 55,650 12,510
113,54 (42,11)
26 IONEL Romana ROU 4 O -DNS
30 NASTASACHE Andreea ROU 4 | -DNS
Results - 500 m Junior B Men (' 1st)
Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 74 LLOP NIl ESP 3 O 38,65 38,650
10,55  (28,10)
2 77 NADALINI Thomas ITA 1 | 39,45 39,450 0,800
111,01 (28,44)
3 75 THURNER Romedius ITA 2 | 41,71 41,710 3,060
111,29 (30,42)
4 76 OSS CHEMPER Davide ITA 3 | 42,25 42,250 3,600
11,38 (30,87)
78 AMBROSINI Matteo ITA 2 O -DNS
80 ECCHER Saimon ITA 1 O DNF
Results - 500 m Junior A Ladies ( 1st)
Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 34 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 1 O 44,03 44,030
111,81 (32,22)
2 35 BABKA Tamara KAZ 2 | 44,26 44,260 0,230
111,97 (32,29)
3 33 GRETTER Linda ITA 1 | 44.47 44,470 0,440
112,03 (32,44)
32 MALANCHE Roxana ROU 2 O -DNS
Results - 500 m Junior A Men ( 1st)
Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 83 GALIYEV Artur KAZ 3 | 37,43 37,430
110,27 (27,16)
2 82 DOBROWOLSKIJ Vladislav KAZ 3 O 39,42 39,420 1,990
110,71 (28,71)
3 85 DINUZZO Gabriele ITA 2 | 39,88 39,880 2,450
111,00 (28,88)
4 81 VASULKA Zdenek CZE 2 O 40,57 40,570 3,140
110,85  (29,72)
84 NEDELEA Cosmin ROU 1 | -DNS
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37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Results - 500 m U 23 Ladies ( 1st)

Rank
1

2

3

No
39

42

37

41

40
36

Competitor

ROSSI Linda
111,55 (30,46)
CHADOVA Valeriya
111,90  (30,66)
CHLIMAK Irina
111,64 (31,74)
VIDAL Natalia
112,21 (32,63)
STANICA Bianca
HALDAN Andreea

Results - 500 m U 23 Men ( 1st)

Rank
1

2

3

No
88

90

86

89

87

Competitor

MUKHAMADEEV Anvar
110,63 (27,56)
DE FLAVIS Marco
110,64 (27,82)
KOPRIVA Jakub
110,86 (27,92)
BRIESTANSKY Sebastien
110,71 (28,45)
APPOLLONI Andrea
110,60  (28,63)

Results - 500 m Junior E Ladies ( 2nd )

Rank
1

2

3

No
6

5

Competitor

RODRIGUEZ Ona

113,29 (41,39)
RATHIENS Laura

113,77 (42,15)
FRANCESCHINI Giorgia

113,73 (43,97)
PRADER Melanie

116,09  (49,73)
SPAGGIARI MUNSTERS

117,68 12136

Nat Pair I/O
ITA 4 O
KAZ 3 |
KAZ 2 |
ESP 2 O
ROU 4 |
ROU 3 O
Nat Pair 1/10
KAZ 1 |
ITA 2 |
CZE 3 O
CZE 3 |
ITA 2 O
Nat Pair 1/10
ESP 3 |
ITA 2 |
ITA 1 |
ITA 3 O
ITA 2 O

10

WC Final Time
42,01

42,56
43,38

44,84

WC Final Time
38,19

38,46
38,78
39,16

39,23

WC Final Time
54,68

55,92
57,70
1:05,82

1:39,04

Points
42,010

42,560
43,380

44,840

Points
38,190

38,460
38,780
39,160

39,230

Points
54,680

55,920
57,700
65,820

99,040

Behind

0,550
1,370

2,830

Behind

0,270
0,590
0,970

1,040

Behind

1,240
3,020
11,140

44,360

PB

-DNS
-DNS

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB



RITTEN SPORT
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Klobenstein/Collalbo

Results - 500 m Junior E Men ( 2nd)

Rank
1

2

3

No
54

51

56

55

52

57

53

50

Competitor

LUNARDI Emanuele
113,57  (41,05)
ALBERTI Samuele
113,61 (41,33)
ALVAREZ Sergi
113,56 (42,58)
FINCO Andrea
113,78  (43,37)
CARPENE Leone
114,43 (45,75)
RUIZ Iker

114,59  (45,85)
CAMPION Noah
114,45  (46,14)
PEZZIN Denis
114,44 (47,95)

Na
ITA

—

ITA

ESP

ITA

ITA

ESP

ITA

ITA

Results - 500 m Junior D Ladies ( 2nd)

Rank
1

2
3

4

No
10

11

9

8

Competitor

ESPIN Julia

112,30 (33,16)
THURNER Carmen
112,39 (34,89)
SPOEGLER Sophie
112,87 (36,77)
DZUDZEVIC Zada
113,25 (39,72)

Na
ESP

=3

ITA

ITA

ITA

Results - 500 m Junior D Men ( 2nd )

Rank
1

2
3
4

5

No
63

61

59

62

58

Competitor

FINCO Matteo
111,88 (32,62)
DE CARLI Simone
112,85  (38,26)
CRAMEROTTI Elia
113,14 (39,28)
PEGHINI Federico
113,74 (40,31)
DZUDZEVIC Hasan
114,21 (42,80)

60LEONARDELLI Mattia

Na
ITA

=3

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

Pair 1/O
3 1
1 O
3 O
2 |
4 |
1 |
2 0
4 O
Pair I/O
2 |
1 |
2 O
1 O
Pair I/O
3 O
3 1
2 O
1 |
1 O
2 |

11

WC Final Time
54,62

54,94
56,14
57,15
1:00,18
1:00,44
1:00,59

1:02,39

WC Final Time
45,46

47,28
49,64

52,97

WC Final Time
44,50

51,11
52,42
54,05

57,01

Points
54,620

54,940
56,140
57,150
60,180
60,440
60,590

62,390

Points
45,460

47,280
49,640

52,970

Points
44,500

51,110
52,420
54,050

57,010

Behind

0,320
1,520
2,530
5,560
5,820
5,970

7,770

Behind

1,820
4,180

7,510

Behind

6,610
7,920
9,550

12,510

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB
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“FINSTRAL TROPHY”
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Klobenstein/Collalbo

Results - 1500 m Junior C Ladies (2nd )

Rank
1

2
3

10

11

No
22

13

14

12

21

16

19

20

18

17

15

Competitor

FUZESY llka

128,96  (34,40) 1:03,36
KAESTNER Nora

129,43 (34,69) 1:04,12
OESTREICH Antonia
:30,45  (35,51) 1:05,96
ERLER Emma Helene
129,43  (35,72) 1:05,15
RESMINI Aurora

:30,50 (36,36) 1:06,86
MACHACKOVA Katerina
132,03 (38,25) 1:10,28
SEGATA Melanie

:30,56  (37,95) 1:08,51
SELLA Sofia

31,13 (37,95) 1:09,08
VIGL Maybritt

:31,87 (38,45) 1:10,32
KADLECOVA Marie

132,68  (40,02) 1:12,70
DOSSI Veronica

133,43 (40,71) 1:14,14

Results - 1500 m Junior C Men ( 2nd )

Rank
1

2

3

No
72

73

71

70

67

68

66

65

64

69

Competitor
STEKLY Lukas

27,11 (30,89) :58,00
BERNARDI Gianluca

128,22  (33,62) 1:01,84
KOCI Jakub

:28,08  (34,53) 1:02,61
REZZONICO Alexander

128,59  (34,25) 1:02,84
MALIK Maximilian

128,25  (34,26) 1:02,51
HELL Konstantin

28,39  (34,96) 1:03,35
DE CARLI Manuel

129,16 (35,71) 1:04,87
LUNARDI Marco

136,81 (44,34) 1:21,15
REBESCHINI Marco

137,11 (47,68) 1:24,79
WROBEL Jesko

:28,88

Nat Pair 1/0
ROU 4 O

(36,21)  1:39,57 (37,88)
GER 6 O

(37,69) 1:41,81 (39,73)
GER 2

(37,26) 1:43,22 (38,71)
GER 6 |

(39,88)  1:4503 (42,15)
ITA 4 |

(39,61) 1:46,47 (41,55)
CZE 3 |

(40,04) 1:50,32 (38,84)
ITA 3 O

(41,22) 149,73  (40,38)
ITA 5 O

(41,15) 1:50,23 (41,32)
ITA 2 |

(40,97) 1:51,29 (41,24)
CZE 1 |

(41,98) 154,68 (42,86)
ITA 5 |

(43,01) 1:57,15 (43,57)
Nat Pair 1/0
CZE 1 |

(32,34)  1:30,34 (32,60)
ITA 3 O

(35,82)  1:37,66 (36,93)
CZE 2 |

(36,67) 1:39,28  (36,96)
ESP 5 |

(36,39)  1:39,23 (37,04)
GER 4 O

(36,90)  1:39,41 (38,53)
GER 2 O

(37,43) 1:40,78 (37,88)
ITA 1 O

(37,65) 14252 (38,47)
ITA 4 |

(47,24)  2:08,39  (46,75)
ITA 5 O

(50,44) 2:1523  (51,95)
GER 3 |

12

WC Final Time
2:17,45

2:21,54
2:21,93
2:27,18
2:28,02
2:29,16
2:30,11
2:31,55
2:32,53
2:37,54

2:40,72

WC Final Time
2:02,94

2:14,59
2:16,24
2:16,27
2:17,94
2:18,66
2:20,99
2:55,14

3:07,18

Points
45,816

47,180
47,310
49,060
49,340
49,720
50,036
50,516
50,843
52,513

53,573

Points
40,980

44,863
45,413
45,423
45,980
46,220
46,996
58,380

62,393

Behind

1,364
1,494
3,244
3,524
3,904
4,220
4,700
5,027
6,697

7,757

Behind

3,883
4,433
4,443
5,000
5,240
6,016

17,400

21,413

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

DNF



37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

RITTEN SPORT

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Results - 1500 m Junior B Ladies ( 2nd )

Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 WC Final Time Points Behind
1 31 CARRENO Ainoa ESP 2 | 2:19,15 46,383
128,52 (33,54) 1:02,06 (37,29)  1:39,35 (39,80)
2 24 FILIPPI Katia ITA 3 | 2:25,24 48,413 2,030
:30,80 (37,15) 1:.07,95 (37,92) 145,87 (39,37)
3 27 KIRSTEN Melanie ITA 3 O 2:34,74 51,580 5,197 PB
31,16 (38,13)  1:09,29 (41,47) 150,76 (43,98)
4 25 BARCATTA Verena ITA 4 O 2:49,91 56,636 10,253
134,51 (43,71) 1:18,22 (46,95)  2:05,17 (44,74)
5 23 CASAGRANDE Alice ITA 4 | 3:07,63 62,543 16,160 PB
133,97  (46,77) 1:20,74 (53,07)  2:13,81 (53,82)
Results - 1500 m Junior B Men ( 2nd )
Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 74 LLOP NIl ESP 1 O 2:00,18 40,060 PB
125,37 (29,41) 54,78 (31,32)  1:26,10 (34,08)
2 77 NADALINI Thomas ITA 1 | 2:03,70 41,233 1,173 PB
125,76 (30,14) 55,90 (33,00)  1:28,90 (34,80)
3 75 THURNER Romedius ITA 2 | 2:12,05 44,016 3,956 MT
27,33 (33,68)  1.01,01 (3555) 1:36,56 (35,49)
4 80 ECCHER Saimon ITA 3 O 2:18,79 46,263 6,203 MT
31,15 (36,23)  1:07,38 (36,52) 143,90 (34,89)
5 76 OSS CHEMPER Davide ITA 3 | 2:20,27 46,756 6,696 MT
129,48  (36,37) 1:05,85 (36,60) 1:.42,45 (37,82)
78 AMBROSINI Matteo ITA 2 O WDR
Results - 3000 m Junior A Ladies ( 2nd)
Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 34 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 2 O 4:58,25 49,708 PB
21,81 (37,20) 59,01 (38,22)  1:37,23 (38,90) 2:16,13 (39,90)  2:56,03 (41,15)
3:37,18 (41,000  4:18,18 (40,07)
2 33 GRETTER Linda ITA 1 O 5:06,73 51,121 1,413
122,49 (37,33) ;59,82 (38,58)  1:3840 (40,82)  2:19,22 (41,53)  3:00,75 (43,20)
3:43,95 (42,01)  4:2596 (40,77)
3 35 BABKA Tamara KAZ 1 | 5:14,99 52,498 2,790
21,64  (37,30) 58,94 (39,25)  1:38,19 (40,21)  2:18,40 (42,15)  3:00,55 (43,37)
3:43,92  (45,52) 4:29,44  (45,55)
32 MALANCHE Roxana ROU 2 | WDR
Results - 3000 m Junior A Men ( 2nd )
Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 85 DINUZZO Gabriele ITA 1 | 4:27,40 44,566
119,98 (33,48) 53,46 (33,42) 1:26,88 (34,71) 2:01,59 (3524) 2:36,83 (35,53)
3:12,36  (36,58)  3:48,94 (38,46)
2 81 VASULKA Zdenek CZE 1 O 4:36,93 46,155 1,589
120,13 (33,38) ;53,561 (34,60) 1:2811 (3565) 2:03,76 (36,55)  2:40,31 (38,05)
3:18,36  (39,30)  3:57,66 (39,27)
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37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Results - 3000 m U 23 Ladies ( 2nd)

Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 39 ROSSI Linda ITA 2 | 4:31,64 45,273 PB
120,39 (34,25) 54,64 (3577) 13041 (36,22) 2:06,63 (36,30) 2:42,93 (36,44)
3:19,37 (36,72) 3:56,09 (35,55)
2 42 CHADOVA Valeriya KAZ 2 O 4:57,38 49,563 4,290
21,05 (35,70) 56,75 (37,82)  1:3457 (38,71)  2:13,28 (39,81)  2:53,09 (40,74)
3:33,83 (41,62)  4:1545 (41,93)
3 41 VIDAL Natalia ESP 1 O 5:07,57 51,261 5,988 PB

2342 (37,000 1:00,42 (37,80) 1:3822 (39,51) 2:17,73 (40,99)  2:58,72  (42,50)
314122 (43,42) 424,64 (42,93)

4 37 CHLIMAK Irina KAZ 1 | 5:18,08 53,013 7,740
122,13 (37,39) ;59,52 (38,78)  1:38,30 (40,45)  2:18,75 (42,07)  3:00,82 (44,11)
3:44,93  (46,26) 4:31,19  (46,89)
36 HALDAN Andreea ROU 3 O -DNS
40 STANICA Bianca ROU 3 | -DNS

Results - 3000 m U 23 Men (2nd)

Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 86 KOPRIVA Jakub CZE 3 1 4:03,87 40,645 PB
120,55  (31,85) 52,40 (31,52)  1:23,92 (31,65) 15557 (31,64) 227,21 (32,15)
2:59,36 (32,55)  3:31,91 (31,96)
2 88 MUKHAMADEEV Anvar KAZ 2 1 4:09,50 41,583 0,938
119,79 (32,04) 51,83  (32,18)  1:24,01 (32,15)  1:56,16 (32,31)  2:28,47 (33,11)
3:01,58 (33,90) 3:35,48 (34,02)
3 87 APPOLLONI Andrea ITA 1 1 4:20,28 43,380 2,735 PB
119,64 (32,50) 52,14 (32,77)  1:2491 (33,47) 1:58,38 (33,86) 2:32,24 (34,70)
3:06,94 (36,09) 3:43,03 (37,25)
4 89 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien CZE 2 O 4:25,38 44,230 3,585
120,18  (32,85) 53,03 (33,32) 1:26,35 (34,14) 2:00,49 (35,10) 2:3559 (36,27)
3:11,86 (36,41) 348,27 (37,11)
5 90 DE FLAVIS Marco ITA 3 O 5:12,76 52,126 11,481 PB

2161 (3857) 1:00,18 (39,27) 1:39.45 (38,86) 2:18,31 (38,96)  2:57,27 (39,39)
3:36,66 (43,43)  4:2009 (52,67)
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RITTEN SPORT

37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

Klobenstein/Collalbo

RANKING AFTER 2 DISTANCE

Junior F Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance

100 M
1 1 TREIBENREIF Pia ITA 14,56 (3)
Junior F Men Ranking after 2 Distance
100 M
1 49 PASSERINI Filippo ITA 13,56 (1)
2 46 ENDRIZZI Ryan ITA 14,36 (2)
3 47 FRANZOI Davis ITA 14,63 (4)
4 45 CASENTINI Davide ITA 15,42 (5)
5 48 RESMINI Andrea ITA 18,64 (6)
Junior E Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance
300 M
1 6 RODRIGUEZ Ona ESP 34,26 (1)
2 5 RATHIENS Laura ITA 35,13 (2
3 7 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia ITA 35,55 (3)
4 3 PRADER Melanie ITA 41,56 (4)
5 4 SPAGGIARI MUNSTERS ITA 59,26 (5)
Junior E Men  Ranking after 2 Distance
300 M
1 54 LUNARDI Emanuele ITA 34,91 (1)
2 51 ALBERTI Samuele ITA 35,07 (2
3 56 ALVAREZ Sergi ESP 36,03 (3)
4 55 FINCO Andrea ITA 36,40 (4)
5 52 CARPENE Leone ITA 37,30 (5)
6 57 RUIZ Iker ESP 37,52 (6)
7 53 CAMPION Noah ITA 38,88 (8)
8 50 PEZZIN Denis ITA 38,19 (7)
Junior D Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance
300 M
1 10 ESPIN Julia ESP 29,38 (1)
2 11 THURNER Carmen ITA 30,53 (2
3 9 SPOEGLER Sophie ITA 31,57 (3)
4 8 DZUDZEVIC Zada ITA 33,95 (4)
Junior D Men Ranking after 2 Distance
300 M
1 63 FINCO Matteo ITA 28,54 (1)
2 61 DE CARLI Simone ITA 32,20 (2)
3 59 CRAMEROTTI Elia ITA 32,56 (3)
4 62 PEGHINI Federico ITA 34,22 (4)
5 58 DZUDZEVIC Hasan ITA 34,91 (5)
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300 M
42,23

300 M
38,91
39,57
41,62
44,99
39,51

500 M
54,68
55,92
57,70
1:05,82
1:39,04

500 M
54,62
54,94
56,14
57,15
1:00,18
1:00,44
1:00,59
1:02,39

500 M
45,46
47,28
49,64
52,97

500 M
44,50
51,11
52,42
54,05
57,01

®)

@
(©)
4)
Q)
@

M
®
®
4)
@)

@
@
(©)
4)
®)
©)
@)
®

@
@)
(©)
4)

@
@)
®
4)
®)

Points
143,183

Points
132,650
137,750
142,516
152,083
159,050

Points
111,780
114,470
116,950
135,086
197,806

Points
112,803
113,390
116,190
117,816
122,346
122,973
125,390
126,040

Points

94,426

98,163
102,256
109,553

Points

92,066
104,776
106,686
111,083
115,193

Diff.

Diff.

5,100
9,866
19,433
26,400

Diff.

2,690
5,170
23,306
86,026

Diff.

0,587
3,387
5,013
9,543
10,170
12,587
13,237

Diff.

3,737
7,830
15,127

Diff.

12,710
14,620
19,017
23,127



RITTEN SPORT

37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Junior C Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance

22 FUZESY llka

13 KAESTNER Nora

14 OESTREICH Antonia
19 SEGATA Melanie

12 ERLER Emma Helene
21 RESMINI Aurora

16 MACHACKOVA Katerina
20 SELLA Sofia

18 VIGL Mayhbritt

17 KADLECOVA Marie
15 DOSSI Veronica

POOWO~NOOhWNE

el

Junior C Men Ranking after 2 Distance

72 STEKLY Lukas

73 BERNARDI Gianluca
70 REZZONICO Alexander
67 MALIK Maximilian

68 HELL Konstantin

66 DE CARLI Manuel

65 LUNARDI Marco

64 REBESCHINI Marco
69 WROBEL Jesko

71 KOCI Jakub

coO~NO O WNBE

Junior B Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance

31 CARRENO Ainoa

24 FILIPPI Katia

27 KIRSTEN Melanie

25 BARCATTA Verena

23 CASAGRANDE Alice
29 ARTEMYEVA Margarita
28 YAKOVLEVA KSENYA

abhwnNPF

Junior B Men Ranking after 2 Distance

74 LLOP Nil

77 NADALINI Thomas

75 THURNER Romedius
76 OSS CHEMPER Davide
80 ECCHER Saimon

abhwnN P

Junior A Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance

1 34 IORIATTI Gloria
2 33 GRETTER Linda
3 35 BABKA Tamara

500 M
ROU 43558 (1)
GER 45,06 (2)
GER 4517 (3)
ITA 4518 (4)
GER 46,30 (5)
ITA 46,92 (6)
CZE 47,42 (8)
ITA 47,03 (7)
ITA 47,62 (9)
CZE 49,32 (10)
ITA 50,98 (11)
500 M
CZE 41,41 (1)
ITA 43,45 (5)
ESP 42,94 (4)
GER 42,48 (2)
GER 42,81 (3)
ITA 44,35 (7)
ITA 54,79 (8)
ITA  1:07,36 (9)
GER 43,82 (6)
CZE DNF
500 M
ESP 4411 (3)
ITA 4531 (4)
ITA 48,26 (5)
ITA 51,68 (6)
ITA 55,65 (7)
KAZ 43,14 (1)
KAZ 43,70 (2)
500 M
ESP 38,65 (1)
ITA 39,45 (2)
ITA 41,71 (3)
ITA 42,25 (4)
ITA DNF
500 M
ITA 44,03 (1)
ITA 44,47 (3)
KAZ 44,26 (2)
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1500 M
2:17,45
2:21,54
2:21,93
2:30,11
2:27,18
2:28,02
2:29,16
2:31,55
2:32,53

@
@
®
@)
4)
®)
(6)
®)
9)

2:37,54 (10)
2:40,72 (11)

1500 M
2:02,94
2:14,59
2:16,27
2:17,94
2:18,66
2:20,99
2:55,14
3:07,18

DNF
2:16,24

1500 M
2:19,15
2:25,24
2:34,74
2:49,91
3:07,63

DNS

DNS

1500 M
2:00,18
2:03,70
2:12,05
2:20,27
2:18,79

3000 M
4:58,25
5:06,73
5:14,99

M
®
4)
®)
©)
@)
®)
9)

®

M
®
®
4)
®)

@
@
®
®)
4)

@
@)
©)

Points
89,396
92,240
92,480
95,216
95,360
96,260
97,140
97,546
98,463
101,833
104,553

Points
82,390
88,313
88,363
88,460
89,030
91,346
113,170
129,753

Points
90,493
93,723
99,840
108,316
118,193

Points

78,710
80,683
85,726
89,006

Points

93,738
95,591
96,758

Diff.

2,844
3,084
5,820
5,964
6,864
7,744
8,150
9,067
12,437
15,157

Diff.

5,923
5,973
6,070
6,640
8,956
30,780
47,363

Diff.

3,230
9,347
17,823
27,700

Diff.
1,973

7,016
10,296

Diff.

1,853
3,020



RITTEN SPORT

37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Junior A Men Ranking after 2 Distance

A WN P

85 DI NUZZO Gabriele
81 VASULKA Zdenek
83 GALIYEV Artur

82 DOBROWOLSKI] Vladislav

U 23 Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance

A WONPF

39 ROSSI Linda

42 CHADOVA Valeriya
41 VIDAL Natalia

37 CHLIMAK Irina

U 23 Men Ranking after 2 Distance

b wnN -

86 KOPRIVA Jakub

88 MUKHAMADEEYV Anvar
87 APPOLLONI Andrea

89 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien
90 DE FLAVIS Marco

500 M
ITA 39,88 (3)
CZE 40,57 (4)
KAZ 37,43 (1)
KAZ 39,42 (2)
500 M
ITA 42,01 (1)
KAZ 42,56 (2)
ESP 44,84 (4)
KAZ 43,38 (3)
500 M
CZE 38,78 (3)
KAZ 38,19 (1)
ITA 39,23 (5)
CZE 39,16 (4)
ITA 38,46 (2)
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3000 M
4:27,40
4:36,93
DNS
DNS

3000 M
4:31,64
4:57,38
5:07,57
5:18,08

3000 M
4:03,87
4:09,50
4:20,28
4:25,38
5:12,76

@
@

M
@
®
4)

M
@)
(©)
4)
Q)

Points

84,446
86,725

Points

87,283
92,123
96,101
96,393

Points

79,425
79,773
82,610
83,390
90,586

Diff.

2,279

Diff.

4,840
8,818
9,110

Diff.

0,348
3,185
3,965
11,161



37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Time Schedule

Time Schedule
03.02.2019 - 2. Day

Time Distance / Discription Pair
300 m Junior F Ladies ( 3rd) (0)
300 m Junior F Men ( 3rd ) (3)
300 m Junior E Ladies ( 3rd) (3)
300 m Junior E Men ( 3rd) (4)
CHANGE STARTER POSITION
500 m Junior D Ladies ( 3rd ) (2)
500 m Junior D Men ( 3rd) (3)
500 m Junior C Ladies ( 3rd) (6)
ICE CLEANING
500 m Junior C Men ( 3rd) (5)
500 m Junior B Ladies ( 3rd) (2)
500 m Junior B Men ( 3rd) (2)
500 m Junior F Ladies ( 4th) (0)
500 m Junior F Men ( 4th) (3)
500 m Junior E Ladies (4th) (3)
500 m Junior E Men ( 4th) (4)
ICE CLEANING
1000 m Junior A Ladies (3 rd) (2)
1000 m Junior A Men ( 3rd ) (1)
1000 m U 23 Ladies ( 3rd ) (2)
1000 m U 23 Men ( 3rd) (3)
1000 m Junior D Ladies ( 4th) (2)
1000 m Junior D Men ( 4th) (3)
ICE CLEANING
1000 m Junior C Ladies ( 4th) (6)
1000 m Junior C Men (4th) (5)
1000 m Junior B Ladies ( 4th) (2)
1000 m Junior B Men ( 4th) (2)
ICE CLEANING
1500 m Junior A Ladies ( 4th) (2)
1500 m Junior A Men ( 4th) (1)
1500 m U 23 Ladies ( 4th) (2)
1500 m U 23 Men ( 4th) (3)
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37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo
RESULTS 2°DAY

Results - 300 m Junior F Ladies (3rd)

Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 1 TREIBENREIF Pia ITA 2 O 41,71 69,516 7,100 MTPB

Results - 300 m Junior F Men ( 3rd)

Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 49 PASSERINI Filippo ITA 3 1 37,45 62,416 MT
2 48 RESMINI Andrea ITA 1 O 37,78 62,966 0,550 MT
3 46 ENDRIZZI Ryan ITA 3 O 39,96 66,600 4,184 MT
4 47 FRANZOI Davis ITA 2 1 42,57 70,950 8,534 MT
5 45 CASENTINI Davide ITA 1 1 45,22 75,366 12,950 MT

Results - 300 m Junior E Ladies ( 3rd)

Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 6 RODRIGUEZ Ona ESP 3 | 33,58 55,966 MTPB
2 5 RATHIENS Laura ITA 3 O 34,37 57,283 1,317 MT
3 7 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia ITA 2 | 35,30 58,833 2,867 MT
4 3 PRADER Melanie ITA 2 O 41,95 69,916 13,950 MT
5 4 SPAGGIARI MUNSTERS ITA 1 | 52,05 86,750 30,784 MTPB
Results - 300 m Junior E Men ( 3rd)
Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 54 LUNARDI Emanuele ITA 4 | 34,96 58,266 MT
2 56 ALVAREZ Sergi ESP 3 | 35,44 59,066 0,800 MTPB
3 55 FINCO Andrea ITA 3 O 35,60 59,333 1,067 MT
4 51 ALBERTI Samuele ITA 4 O 35,86 59,766 1,500 MT
5 52 CARPENE Leone ITA 2 | 37,44 62,400 4,134 MT
6 57 RUIZ Iker ESP 2 O 37,68 62,800 4,534 MT
7 53 CAMPION Noah ITA 1 | 37,80 63,000 4,734 MT
8 50 PEZZIN Denis ITA 1 O 37,85 63,083 4,817 MT
Results - 500 m Junior D Ladies ( 3rd)
Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 10 ESPIN Julia ESP 2 | 46,50 46,500 MTPB
112,41 (34,09)
2 11 THURNER Carmen ITA 2 O 47,59 47,590 1,090 MT
12,48  (35,11)
3 9 SPOEGLER Sophie ITA 1 | 49,68 49,680 3,180 MT
112,88 (36,80)
4 8 DZUDZEVIC Zada ITA 1 O 53,96 53,960 7,460 MT

113,65  (40,31)
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RITTEN SPORT

Results - 500 m Junior D Men ( 3rd )

Rank
1

2

3

No
63

61

59

62

58

Competitor

FINCO Matteo
112,55 (34,19)
DE CARLI Simone
112,96 (39,35)
CRAMEROTTI Elia
13,50  (40,80)
PEGHINI Federico
113,42 (41,08)
DZUDZEVIC Hasan
114,77 (45,35)

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Nat Pair 1/0

ITA 3 |
ITA 3 O
ITA 2 1
ITA 2 0
ITA 1 1

Results - 500 m Junior C Ladies ( 3rd)

Rank
1

2
3

10

No
22

19

13

12

21

20

18

16

17

15

14

Competitor

FUZESY llka
110,82 (33,98)
SEGATA Melanie
111,82 (33,76)
KAESTNER Nora
112,29 (33,96)
ERLER Emma Helene
112,05  (34,45)
RESMINI Aurora
112,57 (34,48)
SELLA Sofia
112,80 (34,90)
VIGL Maybritt

112,56 (35,34)
MACHACKOVA Katerina
112,78 (35,73)
KADLECOVA Marie
112,96 (36,82)
DOSSI Veronica
115,77 (38,69)
OESTREICH Antonia
112,47

Nat Pair 1/0

ROU 6 |
ITA 5 O
GER 6 O
GER 4
ITA 4 O
ITA 3 O
ITA 2 1
CZE 3 1
CZE 2 O
ITA 1 1
GER 5 |

20

37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

WC Final Time
46,74

52,31
54,30
54,50

60,12

WC Final Time
44,80

45,58
46,25
46,50
47,05
47,70
47,90
48,51
49,78

54,46

Points
46,740

52,310
54,300
54,500

60,120

Points
44,800

45,580
46,250
46,500
47,050
47,700
47,900
48,510
49,780

54,460

Behind

5,570
7,560
7,760

13,380

Behind

0,780
1,450
1,700
2,250
2,900
3,100
3,710
4,980

9,660

MT
MT
MT
MT

MT

MT
MT
MT
MT
MT
MT
MT
MT
MT

MT

DQ



RITTEN SPORT

37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Results - 500 m Junior C Men ( 3rd )

Competitor
STEKLY Lukas

Rank
1

2

3

No
72

67

70

71

68

69

66

65

64

73

11,23

MALIK Maximilian

111,44

REZZONICO Alexander

:11,60

(30,05)
(31,02)

(31,05)

KOCI Jakub

111,35

HELL Konstantin

:11,30

(31,45)

(31,70)

WROBEL Jesko

111,56

DE CARLI Manuel

112,07

LUNARDI Marco

114,25

REBESCHINI Marco

:13,65

BERNARDI Gianluca

(32,17)
(32,88)
(41,70)

(43,18)

Nat
CZE

GER

ESP

CZE

GER

GER

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

Results - 500 m Junior B Ladies ( 3rd )

Competitor

Rank
1

2

3

4

No
31

27

25

23

CARRENO Ainoa

111,74

KIRSTEN Melanie

112,53

BARCATTA Verena

:13,57

CASAGRANDE Alice

113,59

(32,14)
(37,44)
(37,82)

(41,89)

Nat
ESP

ITA

ITA

ITA

Results - 500 m Junior B Men ( 3rd )
Competitor

Rank
1

2
3

4

No
74

i

75

76

LLOP Nil
:10,49

NADALINI Thomas

:10,63

THURNER Romedius

:11,08

OSS CHEMPER Davide

111,37

(27,85)
(27,97)
(30,62)

(31,46)

Nat
ESP

ITA

ITA

ITA

Results - 500 m Junior F Ladies ( 4th)
No Competitor

Rank
1

1 TREIBENREIF Pia

:15,02

(54,03)

Nat
ITA

Pair 1/10
5 |
4 O
4 |
1 O
3 |
1 |
3 O
2 |
2 0
5 O
Pair 1/10
2 |
1 |
1 O
2 O
Pair /O
2 |
2 O
1 |
1 O
Pair /O
2 |

21

WC Final Time
41,28

42,46
42,65
42,80
43,00
43,73
44,95
55,95

56,83

WC Final Time
43,88

49,97
51,39

55,48

WC Final Time
38,34

38,60
41,70

42,83

WC Final Time
1:09,05

Points
41,280

42,460
42,650
42,800
43,000
43,730
44,950
55,950

56,830

Points
43,880

49,970
51,390

55,480

Points
38,340

38,600
41,700

42,830

Points
69,050

Behind

1,180
1,370
1,520
1,720
2,450
3,670
14,670

15,550

Behind

6,090
7,510

11,600

Behind

0,260
3,360

4,490

Behind
7,540

PB

PB

-DNS

PB

PB



RITTEN SPORT

Results - 500 m Junior F Men ( 4th)

Rank
1

2

3

4

5

No
48

49

46

a7

45

Competitor

RESMINI Andrea
114,94 (46,57)
PASSERINI Filippo
113,92 (50,35)
ENDRIZZI Ryan
15,10 (51,16)
FRANZOI Davis
115,14 (54,26)
CASENTINI Davide
116,25  (58,18)

37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Nat Pair 1/0

ITA 1 1
ITA 3 |
ITA 3 O
ITA 2 O
ITA 1 O

Results - 500 m Junior E Ladies (4th)

Rank
1

2

3

4

5

No
6

5

Competitor

RODRIGUEZ Ona

112,73 (41,67)
RATHIENS Laura

113,20 (43,44)
FRANCESCHINI Giorgia

113,62 (45,45)
PRADER Melanie

116,46 (51,74)
SPAGGIARI MUNSTERS

119,14 10670

Nat Pair 1/0

ESP 3 1
ITA 3 O
ITA 2 1
ITA 2 O
ITA 1 1

Results - 500 m Junior E Men ( 4th)

Rank
1

2

3

No
54

51

55

56

52

57

50

53

Competitor

LUNARDI Emanuele
11350  (42,02)
ALBERTI Samuele
113,59 (42,67)
FINCO Andrea
:13,85  (44,40)
ALVAREZ Sergi
113,78 (44,99)
CARPENE Leone
114,32 (46,10)
RUIZ Iker

114,69  (46,71)
PEZZIN Denis
1451 (47,46)
CAMPION Noah
114,49 (48,26)

Nat Pair 1/0

ITA 4 |
ITA 4 O
ITA 3 O
ESP 3 1
ITA 2 1
ESP 2 O
ITA 1 O
ITA 1 1

Results - 1000 m Junior A Ladies ( 3rd)

Rank
1

2

3

No
34

35

33

Competitor

IORIATTI Gloria
:20,50  (32,94)
BABKA Tamara
20,97  (33,31)
GRETTER Linda
21,33 (33,79)

:53,44
:54,28

55,12

Nat Pair 1/0

ITA 2 |
(36,68)

KAZ 1 |
(36,71)

ITA 2 O
(37,76)

22

WC Final Time

1:01,51
1:04,27
1:06,26
1:09,40

1:14,43

WC Final Time

54,40
56,64
59,07
1:08,20

1:25,84

WC Final Time

55,52
56,26
58,25
58,77
1:00,42
1:01,40
1:01,97

1:02,75

WC Final Time

1:30,12
1:30,99

1:32,88

Points
61,510

64,270
66,260
69,400

74,430

Points
54,400

56,640
59,070
68,200

85,840

Points
55,520

56,260
58,250
58,770
60,420
61,400
61,970

62,750

Points
45,060

45,495

46,440

Behind

2,760
4,750
7,890

12,920

Behind

2,240
4,670
13,800

31,440

Behind

0,740
2,730
3,250
4,900
5,880
6,450

7,230

Behind

0,435

1,380

PB

PB

MTPB

MT

PB



37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Results - 1000 m Junior A Men ( 3rd)

Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 WC Final Time

1 85 DINUZZO Gabriele ITA 1 | 1:21,09
118,56  (29,60) 148,16 (32,93)

2 81 VASULKA Zdenek CZE 1 O 1:22,51
119,07 (30,35) 149,42 (33,09)

Results - 1000 m U 23 Ladies ( 3rd)

Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 WC Final Time

1 39 ROSSI Linda ITA 2 | 1:23,89
119,54 (30,72) 50,26  (33,63)

2 42 CHADOVA Valeriya KAZ 2 O 1:24,94
119,73 (30,84) 50,57  (34,37)

3 37 CHLIMAK Irina KAZ 1 O 1:28,44
20,51 (32,89) :53,40 (35,04)

4 41 VIDAL Natalia ESP 1 | 1:30,98
21,41 (32,97) :54,38  (36,60)

Results - 1000 m U 23 Men ( 3rd)

Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0O WC Final Time

1 86 KOPRIVA Jakub CZE 3 1 1:15,00
118,94  (27,85) 46,79 (28,21)

2 88 MUKHAMADEEYV Anvar KAZ 3 O 1:15,09
117,98 (27,33) 4531 (29,78)

3 89 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien CZE 2 0 1:18,56
118,57  (28,90) 147,47 (31,09)

4 87 APPOLLONI Andrea ITA 2 1 1:18,93
118,20  (29,19) 147,39 (31,54)

5 90 DE FLAVIS Marco ITA 1 1 1:19,70

118,43 (28,72) 47,15  (32,55)

Results - 1000 m Junior D Ladies ( 4th)

Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0O WC Final Time

1 10 ESPIN Julia ESP 2 | 1:35,70
2155 (35,52) :57,07 (38,63)

2 11 THURNER Carmen ITA 2 O 1:36,52
21,98 (35,67) :57,65  (38,87)

3 8 DZUDZEVIC Zada ITA 1 O 1:52,16
24,98  (41,62) 1:06,60 (45,56)

4 9 SPOEGLER Sophie ITA 1 | 2:00,42

2345 (39,72)  1:03,17 (57,25)

23

Points
40,545

41,255

Points
41,945

42,470
44,220

45,490

Points
37,500

37,545
39,280
39,465

39,850

Points
47,850

48,260
56,080

60,210

Behind

0,710

Behind

0,525
2,275

3,545

Behind

0,045
1,780
1,965

2,350

Behind

0,410
8,230

12,360

MTPB

MT

PB



RITTEN SPORT

37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Results - 1000 m Junior D Men ( 4th)

Rank
1

2

3

No
63

62

61

59

58

Competitor

FINCO Matteo

21,95 (35,12) :57,07
PEGHINI Federico

124,05 (42,15) 1:06,20
DE CARLI Simone

124,08 (42,11) 1:06,19
CRAMEROTTI Elia

123,52 (42,89) 1:06,41
DZUDZEVIC Hasan

:26,88  (46,86) 1:13,74

Nat

ITA
(36,49)
ITA
(44,71)
ITA
(46,41)
ITA
(47,98)
ITA
(49,00)

Results - 1000 m Junior C Ladies ( 4th)

Rank
1

2

3

10

No
13

14

21

19

12

20

16

18

17

15

22

Competitor

KAESTNER Nora

21,31 (33,76) 155,07
OESTREICH Antonia
221,77 (34,21) ;55,98
RESMINI Aurora

120,93 (34,43) :55,36
SEGATA Melanie

21,11 (35,64) 156,75
ERLER Emma Helene
21,23 (35,43) :56,66
SELLA Sofia

122,02 (35,48) :57,50
MACHACKOVA Katerina
122,38 (36,68) :59,06
VIGL Maybritt

122,06 (37,14) :59,20

KADLECOVA Matrie

123,32 (37,77) 1:01,09
DOSSI Veronica

23,89  (40,26) 1:04,15
FUZESY llka

:20,63

Nat

GER
(37,98)
GER
(37,13)
ITA
(38,38)
ITA
(37,83)
GER
(38,93)
ITA
(38,50)
CZE
(38,51)
ITA
(40,39)
CZE
(40,15)
ITA
(42,66)
ROU

Results - 1000 m Junior C Men ( 4th)

Rank
1

2

3

No
72

70

67

71

69

66

65

64

68

Competitor
STEKLY Lukas

119,86 (30,73) :50,59
REZZONICO Alexander

119,67  (31,63) 151,30
MALIK Maximilian

20,12 (31,47) :51,59
KOCI Jakub

119,88 (32,22) 152,10
WROBEL Jesko

20,11 (32,77) 152,88
DE CARLI Manuel

120,73 (33,76) :54,49

LUNARDI Marco

125,64 (41,95) 1:07,59
REBESCHINI Marco

125,67  (44,22) 1:09,89
HELL Konstantin

Nat

CZE
(31,78)
ESP
(33,89)
GER
(34,18)
CZE
(34,53)
GER
(35,54)
ITA
(36,26)
ITA
(45,09)
ITA
(48,10)
GER

Pair 1/0

3

2

3

0]

o

Pair 1/0

6

4

3

0]

Pair 1/0

5

4

4

O
o

24

WC Final Time
1:33,56

1:50,91
1:52,60
1:54,39

2:02,74

WC Final Time
1:33,05

1:33,11
1:33,74
1:34,58
1:35,59
1:36,00
1:37,57
1:39,59
1:41,24

1:46,81

WC Final Time
1:22,37

1:25,19
1:25,77
1:26,63
1:28,42
1:30,75
1:52,68

1:57,99

Points
46,780

55,455
56,300
57,195

61,370

Points
46,525

46,555
46,870
47,290
47,795
48,000
48,785
49,795
50,620

53,405

Points
41,185

42,595
42,885
43,315
44,210
45,375
56,340

58,995

Behind

8,675
9,520
10,415

14,590

Behind

0,030
0,345
0,765
1,270
1,475
2,260
3,270
4,095

6,880

Behind

1,410
1,700
2,130
3,025
4,190
15,155

17,810

DNF

PB

PB

PB

DQ



37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Results - 1000 m Junior B Ladies ( 4th)

Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 31 CARRENO Ainoa ESP 2 | 1:28,84 44,420
120,38 (32,77) 53,15  (35,69)
2 27 KIRSTEN Melanie ITA 2 O 1:42,08 51,040 6,620
123,36 (37,25) 1:00,61 (41,47)
3 25 BARCATTA Verena ITA 1 | 1:48,48 54,240 9,820
124,82 (39,94) 1:04,76  (43,72)
4 23 CASAGRANDE Alice ITA 1 O 1:57,38 58,690 14,270

24,89 (43,08)  1:07,97 (49,41)
Results - 1000 m Junior B Men ( 4th)

Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 74 LLOP Nil ESP 2 1 1:17,25 38,625
118,17 (28,38) 146,55  (30,70)
2 77 NADALINI Thomas ITA 2 O 1:18,56 39,280 0,655
118,56  (28,86) 47,42 (31,14)
3 75 THURNER Romedius ITA 1 1 1:23,68 41,840 3,215
119,44 (31,20) 150,64  (33,04)
4 76 OSS CHEMPER Davide ITA 1 O 1:27,79 43,895 5,270
119,75 (32,26) 52,01  (35,78)

Results - 1500 m Junior A Ladies ( 4th)

Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0O WC Final Time Points Behind
1 34 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 2 | 2:18,52 46,173
30,10 (35,01)  1:0511 (36,38) 141,49 (37,03)
2 33 GRETTER Linda ITA 2 O 2:23,74 47,913 1,740
:30,14  (35,76) 1:05,90 (38,14) 1:44,04  (39,70)
3 35 BABKA Tamara KAZ 1 | 2:26,44 48,813 2,640

:30,01  (36,70)  1:06,71 (39,26)  1:4597  (40,47)

Results - 1500 m Junior A Men ( 4th )

Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 85 DINUZZO Gabriele ITA 1 1 2:06,93 42,310
126,71 (31,30) 58,01 (33,65) 1:31,66 (35,27)
2 81 VASULKA Zdenek CZE 1 O 2:11,79 43,930 1,620

27,62 (32,84)  1:00,46 (34,84)  1:3530 (36,49)

Results - 1500 m U 23 Ladies ( 4th)

Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/O WC Final Time Points  Behind
1 39 ROSSI Linda ITA 2 1 2:09,73 43,243
227,59  (32,43)  1:00,02 (34,45)  1:34,47 (35,26)
2 42 CHADOVA Valeriya KAZ 2 0 2:16,13 45,376 2,133
28,24 (33,92) 1.02,16 (36,89) 1:39,05 (37,08)
3 37 CHLIMAK Irina KAZ 1 O 2:21,51 47,170 3,927
29,34 (35,000 1:04,34 (37,81) 142,15 (39,36)
4 41 VIDAL Natalia ESP 1 1 2:25,77 48,590 5,347

:30,83 (36,03) 1:06,86 (38,64) 1:4550 (40,27)

25



37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

RITTEN SPORT

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Results - 1500 m U 23 Men ( 4th)

Rank No Competitor Nat Pair 1/0

1 86 KOPRIVA Jakub CZE 3 |
126,26 (29,58) 55,84 (30,62) 1:2646 (31,71)

2 89 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien CZE 2 0
2599  (29,85) :55,84  (32,04) 1:27,88 (33,61)

3 87 APPOLLONI Andrea ITA 2 |
26,08  (30,22) 56,30  (32,12) 1:28,42 (34,53)

4 88 MUKHAMADEEV Anvar KAZ 3 O
126,78 (32,31) 59,09 (33,85)  1:32,94 (33,45)

5 90 DE FLAVIS Marco ITA 1 |
28,47  (33,62) 1:02,09 (35,48) 1:37,57 (37,51)

26

WC Final Time

1:58,17
2:01,49
2:02,95
2:06,39

2:15,08

Points
39,390

40,496
40,983
42,130

45,026

Behind

1,106
1,593
2,740

5,636



RITTEN SPORT

37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

Klobenstein/Collalbo

RANKING AFTER 3 DISTANCE

02-03.02.2019

Junior F Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance

1

1 TREIBENREIF Pia

ITA

Junior F Men Ranking after 3 Distance

abhwWN PR

49 PASSERINI Filippo
46 ENDRIZZI Ryan
47 FRANZOI Davis
48 RESMINI Andrea
45 CASENTINI Davide

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

100 M
14,56

100 M
13,56
14,36
14,63
18,64
15,42

Junior E Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance

abhwNBEF

6 RODRIGUEZ Ona
5 RATHIENS Laura
7 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia
3 PRADER Melanie
4 SPAGGIARI MUNSTERS

ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Junior E Men Ranking after 3 Distance

coO~NO O WN P

54 LUNARDI Emanuele
51 ALBERTI Samuele
56 ALVAREZ Sergi

55 FINCO Andrea

52 CARPENE Leone
57 RUIZ Iker

53 CAMPION Noah

50 PEZZIN Denis

ITA
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA

300 M
34,26
35,13
35,55
41,56
59,26

300 M
34,91
35,07
36,03
36,40
37,30
37,52
38,88
38,19

Junior D Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance

A WN P

Junior D Men Ranking after 3 Distance

AabhwnN -

10 ESPIN Julia

11 THURNER Carmen
9 SPOEGLER Sophie
8 DZUDZEVIC Zada

63 FINCO Matteo

61 DE CARLI Simone

59 CRAMEROTTI Elia
62 PEGHINI Federico

58 DZUDZEVIC Hasan

ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

300 M
29,38
30,53
31,57
33,95

300 M
28,54
32,20
32,56
34,22
34,91

®

@
®
4)
©)
Q)

M
@
(©)
4)
®)

M
@)
(©)
4)
®)
Q)
®
@)

@
®
(©)
4)

M
@)
(©)
4)
®)

27

300 M
42,23

300 M
38,91
39,57
41,62
39,51
44,99

500 M
54,68
55,92
57,70
1:05,82
1:39,04

500 M
54,62
54,94
56,14
57,15
1:00,18
1:00,44
1:00,59
1:02,39

500 M
45,46
47,28
49,64
52,97

500 M
44,50
51,11
52,42
54,05
57,01

®)

@
(©)
(4)
@
(6)

(8
@
©)
4)
®)

(8
@
©)
4)
®)
(6)
@)
®)

@
@
©)
4)

(8
@
©)
4)
®)

300 M
41,71

300 M
37,45
39,96
42,57
37,78
45,22

300 M
33,58
34,37
35,30
41,95
52,05

300 M
34,96
35,86
35,44
35,60
37,44
37,68
37,80
37,85

500 M
46,50
47,59
49,68
53,96

500 M
46,74
52,31
54,30
54,50
60,12

4)

@
(©)
®)
@
(6)

(8
@
©)
4)
®)

@
4)
@
(©)
®)
(6)
@)
®)

@
@
©)
4)

@
@
©)
4)
&)

Points
212,699

Points
195,066
204,350
213,466
222,016
227,449

Points
167,746
171,753
175,783
205,002
284,556

Points
171,069
173,156
175,256
177,149
184,746
185,773
188,390
189,123

Points
140,926
145,753
151,936
163,513

Points
138,806
157,086
160,986
165,583
175,313

Diff.

Diff.

9,284
18,400
26,950
32,383

Diff.

4,007
8,037
37,256
116,810

Diff.

2,087
4,187
6,080
13,677
14,704
17,321
18,054

Diff.

4,827
11,010
22,587

Diff.

18,280
22,180
26,777
36,507



37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Junior C Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance

500 M 1500 M 500 M Points Diff.
1 22 FUZESY llka ROU 43,58 (1) 2:17,45 (1) 4480 (1) 134,196
2 13 KAESTNER Nora GER 4506 (2) 2:2154 (2 46,25 (3) 138,490 4,294
3 19 SEGATA Melanie ITA 4518 (4) 2:30,11 (7) 4558 (2) 140,796 6,600
4 12 ERLER Emma Helene GER 46,30 (5) 2:27,18 (4) 46,50 (4) 141,860 7,664
5 21 RESMINI Aurora ITA 46,92 (6) 2:28,02 (5) 47,05 (5) 143,310 9,114
6 20 SELLA Sofia ITA 47,03 (7) 2:31,55 (8) 47,70 (6) 145,246 11,050
7 16 MACHACKOVA Katerina CZE 47,42 (8) 2:29,16 (6) 48,51 (8) 145,650 11,454
8 18 VIGL Maybritt ITA 47,62 (9) 2:32,53 (9) 4790 (7) 146,363 12,167
9 17 KADLECOVA Marie CZE 49,32 (10)  2:37,54 (10) 49,78 (9) 151,613 17,417
10 15 DOSSI Veronica ITA 50,98 (11) 2:40,72 (11) 54,46 (10) 159,013 24,817
14 OESTREICH Antonia GER 4517 (3) 2:21,93 (3) DQ
Junior C Men Ranking after 3 Distance
500 M 1500 M 500 M Points Diff.
1 72 STEKLY Lukas CZE 41,41 (1) 2:02,94 (1) 41,28 (1) 123,670
2 67 MALIK Maximilian GER 42,48 (2) 2:17,94 (5) 42,46 (2) 130,920 7,250
3 70 REZZONICO Alexander ESP 42,94 (4) 2:16,27 (4) 4265 (3) 131,013 7,343
4 68 HELL Konstantin GER 4281 (3) 2:18,66 (6) 43,00 (5) 132,030 8,360
5 66 DE CARLI Manuel ITA 4435 (7) 2:20,99 (7) 4495 (7) 136,296 12,626
6 65 LUNARDI Marco ITA 54,79 (8) 2:55,14 (8) 55,95 (8) 169,120 45,450
7 64 REBESCHINI Marco ITA 1:07,36 (9) 3:07,18 (9) 56,83 (9) 186,583 62,913
73 BERNARDI Gianluca ITA 43,45 (5) 2:1459 (2) DNS
69 WROBEL Jesko GER 43,82 (6) DNF 43,73  (6)
71 KOCI Jakub CZE DNF 2:16,24 (3) 42,80 (4)
Junior B Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance
500 M 1500 M 500 M Points Diff.
1 31 CARRENO Ainoa ESP 4411 (3) 2:19,15 (1) 43,88 (1) 134,373
2 27 KIRSTEN Melanie ITA 48,26 (5) 2:34,74 (3) 49,97 (2) 149,810 15,437
3 25 BARCATTA Verena ITA 51,68 (6) 2:49,91 (4) 51,39 (3) 159,706 25,333
4 23 CASAGRANDE Alice ITA 55,65 (7) 3:07,63 (5) 55,48 (4) 173,673 39,300
24 FILIPPI Katia ITA 4531 (4) 2:2524 (2 DNS
29 ARTEMYEVA Margarita KAZ 43,14 (1) DNS DNS
28 YAKOVLEVA Ksenya KAZ 43,70 (2) DNS DNS
Junior B Men Ranking after 3 Distance
500 M 1500 M 500 M Points Diff.
1 74 LLOP Nil ESP 38,65 (1) 2:00,18 (1) 38,34 (1) 117,050
2 77 NADALINI Thomas ITA 39,45 (2) 2:03,70 (2) 38,60 (2) 119,283 2,233
3 75 THURNER Romedius ITA 41,71 (3) 2:12,05 (3) 41,70 (3) 127,426 10,376
4 76 OSS CHEMPER Davide ITA 4225 (4) 2:20,27 (5) 42,83 (4 131,836 14,786
80 ECCHER Saimon ITA DNF 2:18,79 (4) DNS
Junior A Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance
500 M 3000 M 1000 M Points Diff.
1 34 IORIATTI Gloria ITA 44,03 (1) 45825 (1) 1:30,12 (1) 138,798
2 33 GRETTER Linda ITA 4447 (3) 5:06,73 (2) 1:32,88 (3) 142,031 3,233
3 35 BABKA Tamara KAZ 4426 (2) 514,99 (3) 1:30,99 (2) 142,253 3,455
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37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

RITTEN SPORT Klobenstein/Collalbo

Junior A Men Ranking after 3 Distance

500 M 3000 M 1000 M Points Diff.
1 85 DI NUZZO Gabriele ITA 39,88 (3) 4:27,40 (1) 1:21,09 (1) 124,991
2 81 VASULKA Zdenek CZE 40,57 (4 4:3693 (2) 1:2251 (2) 127,980 2,989
83 GALIYEV Artur KAZ 37,43 (1) DNS DNS
82 DOBROWOLSKIJ Vladislav KAZ 39,42 (2) DNS DNS
U 23 Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance
500 M 3000 M 1000 M Points Diff.
1 39 ROSSI Linda ITA 42,01 (1) 431,64 (1) 1:23,89 (1) 129,228
2 42 CHADOVA Valeriya KAZ 42,56 (2) 457,38 (2) 1:2494 (2) 134593 5,365
3 37 CHLIMAK Irina KAZ 43,38 (3) 5:18,08 (4 1:2844 (3) 140,613 11,385
4 41 VIDAL Natalia ESP 44,84 (4 5:.07,57 (3) 1:30,98 (4 141,591 12,363
U 23 Men Ranking after 3 Distance
500 M 3000 M 1000 M Points Diff.
1 86 KOPRIVA Jakub CZE 38,78 (3) 4:03,87 (1) 1:11500 (1) 116,925
2 88 MUKHAMADEEV Anvar KAZ 38,19 (1) 4:0950 (2) 1:1509 (2) 117,318 0,393
3 87 APPOLLONI Andrea ITA 3923 (5) 4:20,28 (3) 1:1893 (4 122,075 5,150
4 89 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien CZE 39,16 (4) 4:2538 (4) 1:1856 (3) 122,670 5,745
5 90 DE FLAVIS Marco ITA 38,46 (2) 512,76 (5) 1:19,70 (5 130,436 13,511
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RITTEN SPORT

37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

Klobenstein/Collalbo

FINAL RESULTS AFTER 4

DISTANCE

Junior F Ladies Final Ranking after 4 Distance

1 TREIBENREIF Pia

RS

100 M
14,56 (3)

Junior F Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

1 PASSERINI Filippo
2 ENDRIZZI Ryan

3 FRANZOI Davis

4 RESMINI Andrea
5 CASENTINI Davide

SKA
RS
RS

SGR

SGR

100 M

13,56 (1)
14,36 (2)
14,63 (4)
18,64 (6)
15,42 (5)

Junior E Ladies Final Ranking after 4 Distance

1 RODRIGUEZ Ona
2 RATHIENS Laura
3 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia
4 PRADER Melanie
5 SPAGGIARI MUNSTERS

ESP
RS
SKA
RS
RS

300 M

34,26 (1)
35,13 (2)
35,55 (3)
41,56 (4)
59,26 (5)

Junior E Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

LUNARDI Emanuele
ALBERTI Samuele
ALVAREZ Sergi
FINCO Andrea
CARPENE Leone
RUIZ lker

PEZZIN Denis
CAMPION Noah

oO~NO T WNBE

SGR
SGR
ESP
SGR
SGR
ESP
SGR
RS

300 M

34,91 (1)
35,07 (2)
36,03 (3)
36,40 (4)
37,30 (5)
37,52 (6)
38,19 (7)
38,88 (8)

Junior D Ladies Final Ranking after 4 Distance

1 ESPIN Julia

2 THURNER Carmen
3 SPOEGLER Sophie
4 DZUDZEVIC Zada

ESP
RS
RS
RS

300 M

29,38 (1)
30,53 (2)
31,57 (3)
33,95 (4)

Junior D Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

1 FINCO Matteo

2 DE CARLI Simone

3 CRAMEROTTI Elia
4 PEGHINI Federico

5 DZUDZEVIC Hasan

SGR
CPP
SKA
CPP
RS

300 M

28,54 (1)
32,20 (2)
32,56 (3)
34,22 (4)
34,91 (5)

300 M
42,23 (5)

300 M

38,91 (1)
39,57 (3)
41,62 (4)
39,51 (2)
44,99 (6)

500 M

54,68 (1)
55,92 (2)
57,70 (3)
1:05,82 (4)
1:39,04 (5)

500 M

54,62 (1)
54,94 (2)
56,14 (3)
57,15 (4)
1:00,18 (5)
1:00,44 (6)
1:02,39 (8)
1:00,59 (7)

500 M

45,46 (1)
47,28 (2)
49,64 (3)
52,97 (4)

500 M

44,50 (1)
51,11 (2)
52,42 (3)
54,05 (4)
57,01 (5)

30

300 M 500 M  Points Diff.
41,71 (4)MT 1:09,05 (4) 281,749

300 M 500 M  Points Diff.

37,45 (1) MT 1:04,27 (2) 259,336

39,96 (3) MT 1:06,26 (3) 270,610 11,274
42,57 (5) MT 1:09,40 (5) 282,866 23,530
37,78 (2) MT 1:01,51 (1) 283,526 24,190
45,22 (6) MT 1:14,43 (6) 301,879 42,543

300 M 500 M  Points Diff.

33,58 (1) MT 54,40 (1) MT222,146

34,37 (2) MT 56,64 (2) MT228,393 6,247
35,30 (3) MT 59,07 (3) 234,853 12,707
41,95 (4) MT 1:08,20 (4) 273,202 51,056
52,05 (5) MT 1:25,84 (5) 370,396 148,250

300 M 500 M  Points Diff.

34,96 (1) MT 55,52 (1) 226,589

35,86 (4) MT 56,26 (2) 229,416 2,827
35,44 (2) MT 58,77 (4) 234,026 7,437
35,60 (3) MT 58,25 (3) 235,399 8,810
37,44 (5) MT 1:00,42 (5) 245,166 18,577
37,68 (6) MT 1:01,40 (6) 247,173 20,584
37,85 (8) MT 1:01,97 (7) 251,093 24,504
37,80 (7) MT 1:02,75 (8) 251,140 24,551

500 M 1000 M  Points Diff.

46,50 (1)MT 1:35,70 (1) MT188,776

47,59 (2) MT 1:36,52 (2) MT194,013 5,237
49,68 (3) MT 2:00,42 (4) 212,146 23,370
53,96 (4) MT 1:52,16 (3) 219,593 30,817

500 M 1000 M  Points Diff.

46,74 (1) MT 1:33,56 (1) 185,586

52,31 (2) MT 1:52,60 (3) 213,386 27,800
54,30 (3) MT 1:54,39 (4) 218,181 32,595
54,50 (4) MT 1:50,91 (2) 221,038 35,452
60,12 (5) MT 2:02,74 (5) 236,683 51,097



RITTEN SPORT

37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Junior C Ladies Final Ranking after 4 Distance

KAESTNER Nora
SEGATA Melanie
ERLER Emma Helene
RESMINI Aurora
SELLA Sofia
MACHACKOVA Katerina
VIGL Maybritt
KADLECOVA Marie
DOSSI Veronica
FUZESY llka
OESTREICH Antonia

O©CoOoO~NOUAWNPE

GER
RS
GER
SGR
SGR
CZE
RS
CZE
CPP
ROU 1
GER

500 M

45,06 (2)
45,18 (4)
46,30 (5)
46,92 (6)
47,03 (7)
47,42 (8)
47,62 (9)
49,32 (10)
50,98 (11)
43,58 (1)
45,17 (3)

Junior C Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

STEKLY Lukas
REZZONICO Alexander
MALIK Maximilian

DE CARLI Manuel
LUNARDI Marco
REBESCHINI Marco
HELL Konstantin
BERNARDI Gianluca
WROBEL Jesko

KOCI Jakub

OO wWN PR

CZE
ESP
GER
CPP
SGR
SGR
GER
SCP
GER
CZE

500 M

41,41 (1)
42,94 (4)
42,48 (2)
44,35 (7)
54,79 (8)
1:07,36 (9)
42,81 (3)
43,45 (5)
43,82 (6)
DNF

Junior B Ladies Final Ranking after 4 Distance

1 CARRENO Ainoa

2 KIRSTEN Melanie

3 BARCATTA Verena

4 CASAGRANDE Alice
ARTEMYEVA Margarita
YAKOVLEVA Ksenya
FILIPPI Katia

ESP
RS
SKA
SCP
KAZ
KAZ
CPP

500 M

44,11 (3)
48,26 (5)
51,68 (6)
55,65 (7)
43,14 (1)
43,70 (2)
45,31 (4)

Junior B Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

1 LLOP Nil

2 NADALINI Thomas

3 THURNER Romedius

4 OSS CHEMPER Davide
ECCHER Saimon

ESP
CPP
RS
CPP
scpP

500 M

38,65 (1)
39,45 (2)
41,71 (3)
42,25 (4)
DNF

Junior A Ladies Final Ranking after 4 Distance

1 IORIATTI Gloria
2 GRETTER Linda
3 BABKA Tamara

CPP
VGP
KAZ

500 M
44,03 (1)
44,47 (3)
44,26 (2)

1500 M

2:21,54 (2)
2:30,11 (7)
2:27,18 (4)
2:28,02 (5)
2:31,55 (8)
2:29,16 (6)
2:32,53 (9)
2:37,54 (10)
2:40,72 (11)
2:17,45 (1)
2:21,93 (3)

1500 M

2:02,94 (1)
2:16,27 (4)
2:17,94 (5)
2:20,99 (7)
2:55,14 (8)
3:07,18 (9)
2:18,66 (6)
2:14,59 (2)
DNF
2:16,24 (3)

1500 M

2:19,15 (1)
2:34,74 (3)
2:49,91 (4)
3:07,63 (5)
DNS
DNS
2:25,24 (2)

1500 M

2:00,18 (1)
2:03,70 (2)
2:12,05 (3)
2:20,27 (5)
2:18,79 (4)

3000 M

4:58,25 (1)
5:06,73 (2)
5:14,99 (3)
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500 M 1000 M

46,25 (3) MT 1:33,05 (1)
45,58 (2) MT 1:34,58 (4)
46,50 (4) MT 1:35,59 (5)
47,05 (5) MT 1:33,74 (3)
47,70 (6) MT 1:36,00 (6)
48,51 (8) MT 1:37,57 (7)
47,90 (7) MT 1:39,59 (8)
49,78 (9) MT 1:41,24 (9)

54,46 (10) MT 1:46,81 (10)212,418

44,80 (1) MT DNF
DQ 1:33,11 (2)

500 M 1000 M

41,28 (1) 1:22,37 (1)
42,65 (3) 1:25,19 (2)
42,46 (2) 1:2577 (3)
44,95 (7) 1:30,75 (6)
55,95 (8) 1:52,68 (7)
56,83 (9) 1:57,99 (8)
43,00 (5) DQ
DNS

43,73 (6) 1:28,42 (5)
42,80 (4) 1:26,63 (4)

500 M 1000 M

43,88 (1) 1:28,84 (1)
49,97 (2) 1:42,08 (2)

51,39 (3) 1:48,48 (3) MT213,946
55,48 (4) 1:57,38 (4) MT232,363

DNS
DNS
DNS

500 M 1000 M

38,34 (1) 1:17,25 (1)
38,60 (2) 1:18,56 (2)
41,70 (3) 1:23,68 (3)
42,83 (4) 1:27,79 (4)
DNS

1000 M 1500 M
1:30,12 (1) 2:18,52 (1)
1:32,88 (3) 2:23,74 (2)
1:30,99 (2) 2:26,44 (3)

Points

185,015
188,086
189,655
190,180
193,246
194,435
196,158
202,233

Points

164,855
173,608
173,805
181,671
225,460
245,578

Points

178,793
200,850

Points

155,675
158,563
169,266
175,731

Points

184,971
189,944
191,066

Diff.

3,071
4,640
5,165
8,231
9,420
11,143
17,218
27,403

Diff.

8,753
8,950
16,816
60,605
80,723

Diff.

22,057
35,153
53,570

Diff.

2,888
13,591
20,056

Diff.

4,973
6,095



RITTEN SPORT

37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”

02-03.02.2019

Klobenstein/Collalbo

Junior A Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

1 DI NUZZO Gabriele

2 VASULKA Zdenek
GALIYEV Artur
DOBROWOLSKIJ Vladislav

H20
CZE
KAZ
KAZ

500 M

39,88 (3)
40,57 (4)
37,43 (1)
39,42 (2)

U 23 Ladies Final Ranking after 4 Distance

1 ROSSI Linda

2 CHADOVA Valeriya
3 CHLIMAK Irina

4 VIDAL Natalia

NOA
KAZ
KAZ
ESP

500 M

42,01 (1)
42,56 (2)
43,38 (3)
44,84 (4)

U 23 Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

1 KOPRIVA Jakub

2 MUKHAMADEEYV Anvar

3 APPOLLONI Andrea

4 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien
5 DE FLAVIS Marco

CZE
KAZ
SCP
CZE
H20

500 M

38,78 (3)
38,19 (1)
39,23 (5)
39,16 (4)
38,46 (2)

3000 M

4:27,40 (1)
4:36,93 (2)
DNS
DNS

3000 M

4:31,64 (1)
4:57,38 (2)
5:18,08 (4)
5:07,57 (3)

3000 M

4:03,87 (1)
4:09,50 (2)
4:20,28 (3)
4:25,38 (4)
5:12,76 (5)
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1000 M

1:21,09 (1)
1:22,51 (2)
DNS
DNS

1000 M

1:23,89 (1)
1:24,94 (2)
1:28,44 (3)
1:30,98 (4)

1000 M

1:15,00 (1)
1:15,09 (2)
1:18,93 (4)
1:18,56 (3)
1:19,70 (5)

1500 M

2:06,93 (1)
2:11,79 (2)

1500 M

2:09,73 (1)
2:16,13 (2)
2:21,51 (3)
2:25,77 (4)

1500 M

1:58,17 (1)
2:06,39 (4)
2:02,95 (3)
2:01,49 (2)
2:15,08 (5)

Points

167,301
171,910

Points

172,471
179,969
187,783
190,181

Points

156,315
159,448
163,058
163,166
175,462

Diff.

4,609

Diff.

7,498
15,312
17,710

Diff.

3,133
6,743
6,851
19,147



RITTEN SPORT

36. INT. JUNIOR MEETING

“FINSTRAL TROPHY”
20-21.01.2018,

Klobenstein/Collalbo

CLUB CLASSIFICATION

NAME OF THE TEAMS POINTS

Rittensport -Renon 235
Sportivi Ghiaccio Roana 172
Team Espania 158
Circolo Pattinatori Pine 111
Team Czech republic 101
ASD Skating Trento 70
Team Kazakistan 70
Team Germany 55
H20 VARESE ASD 36
Sporting Club Pergine 28
Noale Ice 25
Velocisti Gh. Pergine 20
TOTAL GENERALE 1081
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37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY”
02-03.02.2019

RITTE N spo RT Klobenstein/Collalbo

RECORD DECLARATION

Mr. GILLARDUZZI Dino chief referee of the competition 37. INT. JUNIOR MEETING
“FINSTRAL TROPHY” held at the ICE RINK RITTEN, Collalbo, Italy on 02.02.2019 to
03.02.2019 hereby declares, the following records.

PERSONAL RECORD 300M 11
PERSONAL RECORD 500M 31
PERSONAL RECORD 1.000M 16
PERSONAL RECORD 1.500M 18
PERSONAL RECORD 3.000M 4

TOTAL
81 PERSONAL RECORD

FINSTRAL RECORD

J/D LADIES 500M — 45.46 (ESP)
also SPAIN NATIONAL RECORD

Electronic Time keeping with: Alge Timining TdC 4000
Chief Referee Starter
GILLARDUZZI Dino TALAMINI Giovanni

CARTA Davide
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